1
PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS for the JEEP® WRANGLER JK and JL,
GLADIATOR JT, and GEN6 FORD BRONCO®
2
TABLE of CONTENTS
Axle Identification....................................................................................2-3
The Ultimate Dana 60 Axles for Jeep.......................................................4-5
The Ultimate Dana 44 AdvanTEK Axles for Jeep......................................6-7

Heavy-duty nodular
iron diff cover
High-strength 35-spline
chromoly axle shafts
Spicer® 1350
Strap-style/half-round
end yoke
Spicer® 9¾˝ (248mm)
ring and pinion
gear inside
5- or 6-wheel
lug patterns
Bolt-in, plug-in axles for Jeep®
Wrangler JK, JL, and Gladiator JT
Application Ratio Locker Part #
Jeep Wrangler JK 3.73 E-Locker SF-L60JK373E-69
Jeep Wrangler JK 4.1 E-Locker SF-L60JK410E-69
Jeep Wrangler JK 4.56 E-Locker SF-L60JK456E-69
Jeep Wrangler JK 4.88 E-Locker SF-L60JK488E-69
Jeep Wrangler JK 5.38 E-Locker SF-L60JK538E-69
Jeep Wrangler JK 4.56 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JK456A-69
Jeep Wrangler JK 4.88 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JK488A-69
Jeep Wrangler JK 5.38 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JK538A-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 3.73 E-Locker SF-L60JL373E-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 4.1 E-Locker SF-L60JL410E-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 4.56 E-Locker SF-L60JL456E-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 4.88 E-Locker SF-L60JL488E-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 5.38 E-Locker SF-L60JL538E-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 4.56 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JL456A-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 4.88 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JL488A-69
Jeep Wrangler JL 5.38 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JL538A-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 3.73 E-Locker SF-L60JT373E-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 4.1 E-Locker SF-L60JT410E-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 4.56 E-Locker SF-L60JT456E-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 4.88 E-Locker SF-L60JT488E-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 5.38 E-Locker SF-L60JT538E-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 4.56 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JT456A-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 4.88 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JT488A-69
Jeep Gladiator JT 5.38 ARB Air Locker SF-L60JT538A-69
THE ULTIMATE DANA 60® SEMI-FLOAT AXLE® ASSEMBLY JEEP®
Available with either an
Eaton® ELocker® or
ARB® Air Locker®

the trail quicker.
Part # Application Spline
10292033 Dana M190 Front 29
10292029 Dana M210 Front 29
10292027 Dana M210 Front 32
SPICER EXTREME™ HALF
SHAFTS FOR 2021 AND UP
FORD BRONCO®
Spicer Extreme™ Half Shafts
Gain a significant increase in strength and performance
with the material upgrades and design improvements
featured on Spicer Extreme™ half shafts. The high-quality
coating provides superior corrosion protection and a clean
look, and precision engineering� makes installation a breeze.
Part # Spline Ratio
UD44FBRO373ELD32 32 3.73
UD44FBRO410ELD32 32 4.10
UD44FBRO456ELD32 32 4.56
UD44FBRO470ELD32 32 4.70
UD44FBRO488ELD32 32 4.88
UD44FBRO513ELD32 32 5.13
UD44FBRO538ELD32 32 5.38
UD44FBRO373ELD29 29 3.73
UD44FBRO410ELD29 29 4.10
UD44FBRO456ELD29 29 4.56
UD44FBRO470ELD29 29 4.70
UD44FBRO488ELD29 29 4.88
UD44FBRO513ELD29 29 5.13
UD44FBRO538ELD29 29 5.38
ULTIMATE DANA 44™
ADVANTEK® FRONT-DRIVE
UNITS WITH E-LOCKERS FOR
2021 AND UP FORD BRONCO®
20
Application Ratio Locker Axle Assembly
Part #
Differential
Gear Set #
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 3.73 Eaton E-Locker SF-L60BR373E-69 76089X
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 4.10 Eaton E-Locker SF-L60BR410E-69 76047X
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 4.56 Eaton E-Locker SF-L60BR456E-69 25127-5X
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 4.88 Eaton E-Locker SF-L60BR488E-69 25334X
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 5.38 Eaton E-Locker SF-L60BR538E-69 27518X
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 4.56 ARB Air Locker SF-L60BR456A-69 25127-5X
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 4.88 ARB Air Locker SF-L60BR488A-69 25334X
2021 and Up Ford Bronco 5.38 ARB Air Locker SF-L60BR538A-69 27518X
THE ULTIMATE DANA 60™
SEMI-FLOAT AXLE® ASSEMBLY FORD BRONCO®
Scan here to learn more!
The Ultimate Dana 60™